

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 644 of 2024

Revisionist :- Vivek Sharma

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Ambleshwar Pandey, Anuj
Srivastava, Manas Tripathi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla, J.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the revisionist, at the very outset, has submitted that this matter is being listed as fresh case since last about 20 dates but the counsel for Opposite Party No. 2 is deliberately avoiding to appear in this matter. He prays that this matter may be listed as fresh, in top ten cases, so that the matter may be heard by the Court.
2. Accordingly, list this matter **on 18.12.2024** as fresh, in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 10.12.2024

n.u.