

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 644 of 2024

Revisionist :- Vivek Sharma

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Ambleshwar Pandey, Anuj Srivastava, Manas Tripathi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

Learned counsel for the revisionist is present.

Sri Dharendra Kumar Agrahari, Advocate appeared on behalf of opposite party no. 2 and requested that the matter may be posted to some other date to enable him to file counter affidavit.

List on 4.2.2025 showing the name of Sri Dharendra Kumar Agrahari as counsel for opposite party no. 2.

Order Date :- 16.1.2025

HR